COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1

Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203 HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD				NOT FOR FIELD USE (ible Nominated Not Eligible Certified Rehab. Date
PROJECT NAME: Littleton Historic Buildings	COUNTY :	CITY:		STATE ID NO.: 5AH1219
Survey 1997 (#97-01-082)	Arapahoe	Littlet	on	TEMPORARY NO.: 2077-17-4-03-009
CURRENT BUILDING NAME:	OWNER: WISE, GL	ADYS M		·····
ADDRESS: 5589 S CURTICE ST	The second	URTICE ST N CO 80120	,	
Littleton, CO 80120	TOWNSHIP 55	RANGE	68W	SECTION 17 NE 1/4 SE 1/4
HISTORIC NAME: Vogel Residence	U.S.G.S. QUAD N	AME: Littl	-	o. : 1965 (r. 1994) X 7.5' 15'
DISTRICT NAME:	BLOCK: 1 ADDITION: LITTL	ETON ORIG.	LOT (S TOWN	YR. OF ADDITION: 1872
FILM ROLL NO.: 97-13 NEGATIVE NO.: BY: Roger Whitacre 16	LOCATION OF NEG Littleton Hist.		EST SOU	TE OF CONSTRUCTION: IMATE: ACTUAL: 1951 RCE: pahoe County Assessor
A CAREF			Res HIS	: SENT: idence TORIC: idence
		4 	EXT	DITION: EXCELLENT X GOOD FAIR DETERIORATING ENT OF ALTERATIONS: MINOR MODERATE MAJOR CRIBE:
				CONTINUED YES X NO
STYLE: Ranch		STORIES :	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	GINAL SITE X MOVED E(S) OF MOVE:
MATERIALS: Wood, Stucco, Concrete		50. FOOTAG	E: NAT	IONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: One-story rectangular dwelling with front door oriented to south along driveway. Side gable roof faces street and has lower gabled projection that partially				IVIDUAL: YES X NO IRIBUTING TO DISTRICT: YES NO
covers the east wall and creates double gable. Overhanging eaves and			LOCA	AL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: No
composition roofing. Stucco walls; raised concrete foundation. Gables faced with narrow vertical strips of wood. Off-center front door on south side faces concrete stoop and flight of concrete stairs with metal handrail. Horizontal				5:
band of fixed light windows with shared wood surround on east wall of gabled projection. Two aluminum frame casement windows on east wall on each side of projection. Windows on south are fixed light and casement.				DCIATED BUILDINGS? YES X NO 3:
CONTINUED? YES X NO			IF	INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.:
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES X NO				

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT: Unknown	STATE ID NO.: 5AH1219
		ORIGINAL OWNER:
	SOURCE :	Unknown
│ ^{┝╍} ┝╼┝╼┝╼┝╼ <mark>┍╼┍╼╍╼╼</mark> ┪╸┼╴┼╴┝╴┝╴┥╴┥╴╽	SUORCE	
	:	SOURCE :
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR:	
	Unknown	
	SOURCE :	THEME(S): Post World War II Era, 1945-
<u>╶</u> ╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╪╴		Present
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (DESCRIPTION, NAMES, DATES, The 1949 Sanborn map shows a square masonry build	ETC., RELATING TO MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO C ling on this site.	DRIGINAL STRUCTURE):
		CONTINUED YES X NO
Prior to 1961, this house was addressed 209 N. Cu by Harry C. Vogel. In 1961, Rex A. and Gladys Wi Fitzsimons General Hospital.	se were renting the house. Mr. Wise was	cates that this house was owned a heavy duty mechanic at
		CONTINUED YES X NO
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES AND BRI ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE.		
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAN	NCE :
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICA ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICA ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAN ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance.	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAN ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance.	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
ARCHITECTORAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has 1950s dwelling construction in Littleton through i	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAN ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance.	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT . The house is representative of small porch, casement windows,
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has 1950s dwelling construction in Littleton through i and minimal exterior ornamentation.	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICAN ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance.	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
ARCHITECTORAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has 1950s dwelling construction in Littleton through i	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICA ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance. ts gabled roof with overhanging eaves, s	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT . The house is representative of small porch, casement windows, CONTINUED YES X NO
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has 1950s dwelling construction in Littleton through i and minimal exterior ornamentation. REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC):	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICA ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance. ts gabled roof with overhanging eaves, s	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT . The house is representative of small porch, casement windows, CONTINUED YES X NO
ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF C STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This dwelling is less than fifty years old and has 1950s dwelling construction in Littleton through i and minimal exterior ornamentation. REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC):	HISTORICAL SIGNIFICA ASSOCIATED WIT ASSOCIATED WIT CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTES TO a not yet achieved historic significance. Its gabled roof with overhanging eaves, s its gabled roof with overhanging eaves, s	NCE: TH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS TH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS O AN HISTORIC DISTRICT . The house is representative of small porch, casement windows, CONTINUED YES X NO